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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MOUNT SICKER

2010

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 4.8 g/t

Silver 176 g/t

Lead 2.78 %

Copper 1.19 %

Zinc 13.85 %

A 6.0 metre chip sample (7D) from the Lenora pit, near 

the adit

Assessment Report 32278
N

MOUNT SICKER

1952

Indicated

Silver 140.5400 g/t

Gold 4.1100 g/t

Copper 1.6000 %

Lead 0.6500 %

Zinc 6.6000 %

Reserves based on mapping, geochemical and 

geophysical surveys, trenching and diamond drilling.

Northern Miner - September 25, 1969.
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